

PROJECT: BID 16-16 - 98TH-MILL PLAIN SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING: 4/19/16

PROJECT NO. 083469

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$550K-\$650K

AES
1010 COLUMBIA BLVD
LONGVIEW WA 98632

NUTTER
7211 A NE 43RD AVE
VANCOUVER WA 98661

BID BOND
YES
Complete in 65 working days

BID BOND
YES
Complete in 65 working days

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A						
Mobilization	1.00	LS	36000.00	\$36,000.00	77999.99	\$77,999.99
Trench Safety System-(minimum bid \$1 per linear foot)	3506.00	LF	1.00	\$3,506.00	3.00	\$10,518.00
8-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe & Bedding	2794.00	LF	52.00	\$145,288.00	70.00	\$195,580.00
6-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe Laterals-including Bedding & TEB&C	238.00	LF	72.00	\$17,136.00	80.00	\$19,040.00
4-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe Laterals-including Bedding & TEB&C	474.00	LF	71.00	\$33,654.00	63.00	\$29,862.00
8-Inch X 4-Inch PVC Wye	17.00	EA	85.00	\$1,445.00	50.00	\$850.00
8-Inch X 6-Inch PVC Wye	9.00	EA	130.00	\$1,170.00	60.00	\$540.00
Lateral Connection to Manhole	1.00	EA	150.00	\$150.00	100.00	\$100.00
Connection to Existing Manhole	1.00	EA	725.00	\$725.00	1800.00	\$1,800.00
Outside Drop Manhole Connection	2.00	EA	900.00	\$1,800.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
Sanitary Manholes less than 10ft	2.00	EA	3200.00	\$6,400.00	3200.00	\$6,400.00
Sanitary Manholes greater than 10ft to 12ft	1.00	EA	3500.00	\$3,500.00	3400.00	\$3,400.00
Sanitary Manholes greater than 12ft	6.00	EA	3700.00	\$22,200.00	4300.00	\$25,800.00
Top Slab Sanitary Manhole	1.00	EA	2100.00	\$2,100.00	3200.00	\$3,200.00
Cleanout	3.00	EA	275.00	\$825.00	250.00	\$750.00
Sanitary Stub Marker	5.00	EA	170.00	\$850.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. Less than 10 Ft in Depth	1542.00	LF	5.00	\$7,710.00	16.00	\$24,672.00
Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. 10 Ft to 12 Ft in Depth	870.00	LF	10.00	\$8,700.00	19.00	\$16,530.00
Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. greater than 12 Ft in Depth	1094.00	LF	15.00	\$16,410.00	22.00	\$24,068.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	1320.00	CY	30.00	\$39,600.00	29.00	\$38,280.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course (1-1/4(-))	294.00	CY	50.00	\$14,700.00	35.00	\$10,290.00
Controlled Density Fill	23.00	CY	250.00	\$5,750.00	400.00	\$9,200.00
Concrete Sidewalk Repair	34.00	SY	90.00	\$3,060.00	100.00	\$3,400.00
Temporary Surfacing (not to exceed 0.10')	60.00	TN	100.00	\$6,000.00	175.00	\$10,500.00
Pavement Restoration, HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22, trench width 6', 0.85' depth	1863.00	LF	42.00	\$78,246.00	36.00	\$67,068.00
Adjust Manholes, Vale Covers & Cleanouts	11.00	EA	180.00	\$1,980.00	500.00	\$5,500.00

Traffic Signal Induction Loop	1.00	EA	4000.00	\$4,000.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control & Signing - All Required	1.00	LS	19000.00	\$19,000.00	105000.00	\$105,000.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	1.00	LS	3500.00	\$3,500.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
Erosion Control Measures - All Required	1.00	LS	7000.00	\$7,000.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control Plan (TESC)- All Required	1.00	LS	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00
SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	300.00	\$300.00	500.00	\$500.00
			SUBTOTAL	\$493,005.00		\$716,847.99
			SALES TAX	\$41,412.42		\$60,215.23
SCHEDULE B	TOTAL SCH. A			\$534,417.42		\$777,063.22
Pulverizing Existing Pavement (NE 98 th , NE 5 th & NE 2 nd)	3858.00	SY	6.00	\$23,148.00	2.00	\$7,716.00
HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22 (0.25')	629.00	TN	84.00	\$52,836.00	90.00	\$56,610.00
			TOTAL SCH B	\$75,984.00		\$64,326.00
			TOTAL SCH. A AND B	\$610,401.42		\$841,389.22